# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5641600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIANG WANG	07/22/2019
LEI LIAO	07/22/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. BM2 - BM3, BLOCK AM1, AM2, AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL HEADQUARTERS,
Internal Address:	GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT,
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16524803

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5368/0328PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019-07-29-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049895 FRAME: 0715

505594799

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  theck one   U.S. patent rights only.    W. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filling dare of any   U.S. patent application identified above.   The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are).   Full name of sole or first inventor)   WANG XIANG     Address) NO. BM2 - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL EAGCUARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA     Full name of second joint inventor, if any) LIAO LEI     Address) NO. BM2 - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL     EAGOUARTERS, GONGMING STREET GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA     CHINA     CHILD NEW OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL	HIGH SPEED CONNECTOR WITH MAGNETIC ENGAGEMENT	MECHANISM
[] U.S. patient No	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisious, roissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent application dentified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  The RATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Full raine of sole or first inventor)  WARD XIAND  (Address) NO, BMC, BMS, BLOCK, MI, AMC, AMS, TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL READCULARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, QUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA- Full name of second joint inventor, if any LIAO LEI  (Address) NO, BMC, BMS, BLOCK, AMI, AMZ, AMS, TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR AND ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR AND ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR AND ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR AND ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR ADDRESS OF T		
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisious, roissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and patent application dentified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  The RATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Full raine of sole or first inventor)  WARD XIAND  (Address) NO, BMC, BMS, BLOCK, MI, AMC, AMS, TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL READCULARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, QUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA- Full name of second joint inventor, if any LIAO LEI  (Address) NO, BMC, BMS, BLOCK, AMI, AMZ, AMS, TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR AND ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR AND ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR AND ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR AND ADDRESS OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FACTOR ADDRESS OF T	U.S. patent application Serial Nofiledfiled	
dentified above.  The PATENT RIGHTS assigned malor this agreement are: theck enter   U.S. patent rights only.  Et worldwide patent rights only.  Et worldwide patent rights only.  Et worldwide patent rights only.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Full anne of sole or first inventor)   WANG AIGHS (Address) NO, 886; 888; 886; 8CCK MN - AMZ - AMZ - AMZ - TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL (Address) NO, 886; 886; 8CCK MN - AMZ	U.S. putent No. Staned	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:  these and	The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions , reissues , continuations and extended	misions of the patents and patent applications
theck one)	identified above .	
Experimental patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing dare of any U.S. patent application identified above.  The ASSIGNORIS referred to in this agreement is (or are).  Full name of sole or first inventor). WANG XIAMS.  Address No. MRZ - BMS, BLOCK AMI - AMZ - AMS. TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL FULL AGENCIAL PROGRAMMENT OF THE ASSIGNEE AND AMIS - A		
U.S. petent application identified above.  The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  Full name of sole or first inventor;  Full name of second joint inventor, if any)  LAGOLIARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA  Full name of second joint inventor, if any)  LAGOLIARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA  Full name of second joint inventor, if any)  LAGOLIARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA  (Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)  Address)  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  AMPHENOL EAST ASIA FLECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO. LTD.  Address of Assignee)  AMPHENOL EAST ASIA FLECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO. LTD.  (Address of Assignee)  AND BM2 BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIA  HEACQUARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA  THE ASSIGNEE is:  (check une)   An Individual,  A Partnershap.  A Corporation entity of  CHINA  (visic or country)  The ASSIGNEE is successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;  the entite right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and  the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) of  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) of  ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions confirmation, reference, reference, for the assignment papers to cause any as  ALL CENTS PARTER.  AND A STREET ASSIGNOR CONTROL TO SAID ASSIGNO	(check one) 🗍 U.S. patent rights only.	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):  WANG XIANG  (Address) NO, BM2 BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3. TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL  (EADQUARTERS, CONCMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA-  Full earne of secent joint inventor, if any) LIAO LEI  (Address) NO, BM2 - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3. TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL  (Fall name of third joint, inventor, if any).  Address)  Address)  Pall name of florith joint, inventor, if any).  Address)  The ASSIGNEE referred to its this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  AMPHENQL EAST ASIA FLECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee)  AMPHENQL EAST ASIA FLECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee)  AMPHENGL EAST ASIA FLECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee)  AND BM3. BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3. TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL  The ASSIGNEE is:  (Sheek one )   A Butterring.  E A Corporation entity of  CHINA  (Italia or country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns:  the full and enclusive right to the invention;  the cruther right, litle and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and  the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications für this invention.  As to dil U.S. patent applications assigneed under this generation of ASSIGNEE; as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest and Tradomarks to issue all Letters Parent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) discovering, and invention and reliave to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) discovering said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all larvish papers, execute all divisions constitution, specifically and proceedings, sign all larvish papers to cause any and all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNOR(E), agreed to be sentential and enforce proper protection for said invention.  ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said i		claim the benefit of the filing dare of my
Full harme of sole or first inventory. WANG, XIANG.  (Address) NO. BM2 - BM3, SLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL  Full name of second joint inventor, if any).  Address) NO. BM2 - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL  Full name of second joint inventor, if any).  Address)  Full name of third joint, inventor, if any).  Address)  The ASSIGNEE referred to its this agreement is:  Name of Assignee) AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN). CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee) AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN). CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee) NO, DM2 - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL  FEAGULARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA.  The ASSIGNEE is:  (check one ) AR Jedividual.  A Parlineshup.  EJ A Copporation entity of CHINA  (Italia or country)  The ASSIGNORIS), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention:  the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and  the right to claim priority under 35 USC [19, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all US, patern applications assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns:  the right to claim priority under 35 USC [19, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all US, patern applications assigned under this greeces in the ASSIGNOR(§5) hereby authorize(§) and request(§5) of Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patern to the ASSIGNOR(§5) hereby authorize(§6) and request(§5) of Commissioner of Paterns and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patern to the ASSIGNOR(§7) hereby authorize(§6), and request(§6) and request(§6) and request(§6) and request(§6) and confidentions, and tes		
FEADQUARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA- full name of second joint inventor, if any JAGO LEI (Address) NO, BMZ - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AMZ - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIA (Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)  Address)  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  AMPHENOL FAST ASIA FLECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN), CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee)  AMPHENOL FAST ASIA FLECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN), CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee)  NO, BMZ - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIA  HEADQUARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINGE, CHINA  The ASSIGNEE is:  Check one ) A Pertuarship.  ZO A Corporation entity of  CHINA  State or country:  The ASSIGNEE right to the invention; the criter right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to dains priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title an interest for his all uses and suspens.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to its ASSIGNOR(S) representatives, any facts know to its ASSIGNOR(S) representatives, any facts know to its ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to its ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and referse applications, executed in occasion years assignment personal assigns and ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.  As to all U.S. patent applications and reissee applications, executed in occasion years assignment personal assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.		
FEADQUARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA- full name of second joint inventor, if any JAGO LEI (Address) NO, BMZ - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AMZ - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIA (Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)  Address)  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)  AMPHENOL FAST ASIA FLECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN), CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee)  AMPHENOL FAST ASIA FLECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN), CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee)  NO, BMZ - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIA  HEADQUARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINGE, CHINA  The ASSIGNEE is:  Check one ) A Pertuarship.  ZO A Corporation entity of  CHINA  State or country:  The ASSIGNEE right to the invention; the criter right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, and the right to dains priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title an interest for his all uses and suspens.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to its ASSIGNOR(S) representatives, any facts know to its ASSIGNOR(S) representatives, any facts know to its ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to its ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and referse applications, executed in occasion years assignment personal assigns and ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.  As to all U.S. patent applications and reissee applications, executed in occasion years assignment personal assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	(Full name of sols or first inventor) VANG XIANG	ran year ar makkaran arramanan
Full name of second joint lavestor, if any LIAO LES  (Address) NO. BM2 - BM3. BLOCK AMI - AMZ - AM3. TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INDUSTRIAL  EADQUARTERS GONGMING BTREET GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA.  (Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)  Address)  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee) AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee) NO. BM2 - BM3. BLOCK AMI - AM2 - AM3. TANGWELINOUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWELINDUSTRIAL  EACQUARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA.  The ASSIGNEE is:  (block or) A Individual.  (A Partnership.  A Corporation entity of  CHINA  (teste or censtry)  The ASSIGNOUS (S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt in the full and exclusive right to the invention:  the cutter right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. paters applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title an interest on and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all U.S. paters applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title at interest, the ASSIGNOR(S) increase of the entire right, title an interest, the action and conjugation of seid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignee of the entire right, title at interest, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or the representatives, any facts know to its ASSIGNEE, its processor and assignee of the entire right, title at interesting and invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions continuations, substitute, renewal, recommunicate to said ASSIGNEE, or the representatives an		
(Address) NO BM2 - BM3 BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3 TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL (EADOLARTERS GONGMING STREET GUANOMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINGE, CHINA (Full name of third joint, inventor, if any).  Address)  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee) AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LID.  Address of Assignee) NO, BM2 - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL HEADQUARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINGE, CHINA The ASSIGNEE is:  (check one) A referenship.  Z A Corporation entity of CHINA  (task or consisty)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention;  the critic right, little and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and  the right to claim priority under 33 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  As to all US, patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNEE, because of the entire right, little an interest for head use and onjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to commissione to the ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to it ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful pagents, execute all division onto outside and substitute, remain, recention and enforce proper protection for said invention.  ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful pagents, execute all division onto the page of the entire right, little as interest, for the secure and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful authas and generally do everything necessary or desirable to a said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sa		
HADDUARTERS GONGMING STREET GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT. SHEN ZHEN, GUANCOONG PROVINCE, CHINA (full name of fluird joint, inventor, if any)		
Address)  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee) AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO. LTD.  Address of Assignee) NO. BMZ - BMS, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL  HEACQUARTERS, GONGAING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA  The ASSIGNEE is: (check (ine.)	(Address) NO_BM2 - BM3_BLOCK_AM1 - AM2 - AM3_TANGWEL_INDUST( HEADQUARTERS_GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZI	RIAL ZONE OF TANGWEL INJUSTRIAL HEN, GUANCOONG PROVINCE, CHINA
Pull name of fourth joint, inventor, if any)  Address)  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee) AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO. LTD.  (Address of Assignee) NO. BM2 - BM3. BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3. TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL HEADQUARTERS. GONGMING STREET GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT. SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE CHINA.  The ASSIGNEE is:  (check one)	(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
Pull name of fourth joint, inventor, if any)  Address)  The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee) AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO. LTD.  (Address of Assignee) NO. BM2 - BM3. BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3. TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWEI INDUSTRIAL HEADQUARTERS. GONGMING STREET GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT. SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE CHINA.  The ASSIGNEE is:  (check one)	(Addres)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee)		
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  Name of Assignee) AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO., LTD.  Address of Assignee) NO, BM2 - BM3, BLOCK AM1 - AM2 - AM3, TANGWELINDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWELINDUSTRIAL  THE ASSIGNEE IS: (check one) An Individual.  A Partnership.  A Corporation entity of CHINA  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 15 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all US, patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title an interest, for the sole use and onjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to it ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any exit Lesters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful online and generally do everything necessary or desirable to a said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.  Authority Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful online and generally do everything necessary or desirable to a said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.		
Name of Assignee) AMPHENOL EAST ASIA ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY (SHEN ZHEN) CO. LTD.  Address of Assignee) NO. BM2 · BM3. BLOCK AM1 · AM2 · AM3. TANGWELINDUSTRIAL ZONE OF TANGWELINDUSTRIAL  HEADQUARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG PROVINCE. CHINA  The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) A redividual.  A Partnership.  A Corporation entity of CHINA  (tissie or country)  The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt which is acknowledged, have and do hereby unign the following to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, lifte and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.  Ast a all U.S. patents applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) of Said ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all levels papers, execute all divisions continuation, substitute, renewal, reasumination and resiste applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any as all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, ensite all rightful authors and generally do everything necessary or desirable to a said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.  Authorized (Date)  (Signiture of sule of first inventor)  (Date)	\$48(000)\$	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title as interest, for the soile use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.  Purther, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to it ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all leavist papers, execute all divisions continuation, substitute, renewal, recommunication and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any as all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful units and generally do everything necessary or desirable to a said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.  July 22, 2019  (Signature of soile or first inventor)  (Date)	HEADQUARTERS, GONGMING STREET, GUANGMING NEW DISTRICT, SHEN ZI  The ASSIGNEE is: (check one)  An Individual.  A Partnership.	
The ASSIONOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) of Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) of interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNIE, its successors and assigns.  Purther, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to destroy the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful ouths and generally do excrything necessary or destruble to a said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.  July 22, 2019  [Date]	Z A Corporation entity ofCHINA	
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns:  the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, little and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) of Commissioner of Pasents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title as interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to a ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all levelal papers, execute all divisions continuation, substitute, renewal, reasonimation and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any as all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful onths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to a said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.    Value   Value   July 22, 2019     (Date)	(state or countil)	
sold ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.    July 22, 2019	which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.  Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, signontinuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all t	successors and assigns: ions for this invention. OR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the E as the assignee of the entire right, title au- ists representatives, any facts know to the gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional necessary assignment papers to cause any me
July 22, 2019  (Signature of sole or first inventor)  (Date)  July 22, 2019  (Date)  (Signature of second inventor, if any)  (Date)	said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for	said invention
(Signature of sole or first inventor) (Date)  July 22, 2019 (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	Wang Xhand	July 22, 2019
July 22, 2019 (Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any) (Date)	Jana Joh	July 22, 2019
	(Signature of second inventor, if give)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 049895 FRAME: 0716

**RECORDED: 07/29/2019**